

February 17, 2016

Susan Ackerman Oregon Public Utility Commission PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Advice No. 96

Dear Ms. Ackerman:

Mt. Angel Telephone Company herein submits an original sheet and three copies of the following pages:

Sixth Revised Sheet 325.1

The purpose of this filling is to provide updated pricing for the Calling Feature Package when subscribed under a term agreement offer.

Questions regarding this filing should be addressed to me.

Please return a date stamped copy for our records.

Sincerely,

Vice President Member Services

DJ:pz

**Enclosures** 

(N)

(N)

(N)

(N)

## MT. ANGEL TELEPHONE COMPANY\_

## LOCAL SERVICE

## CALLING FEATURES (continued)

RATES:	Monthly
	Recurring Rate
Call Transfer, first line	\$2.00
Each Additional Line	\$1.00
Call Waiting	N/A
Call Waiting Caller ID $\nabla$	\$2.00
Cancel Call Waiting, each line	\$0.75
Continuous Redial $\nabla$ (*66)	\$2.00
Distinctive Ringing	
i.e., Teen Line, each line	\$2.00
Priority Call $\nabla$ (*61)	\$2.00
Selective Call Acceptance $\nabla$ (*64)	\$2.00
Selective Call Forwarding $\nabla$ (*63)	\$2.00
Selective Call Rejection $\nabla$ (*60)	\$2.00
Anonymous Call Rejection ∇ (*77)	\$2.00
Speed Calling	
Eight (8) code capacity, each line $\nabla$	\$1.50
Thirty (30) code capacity, each line $\nabla$	\$3.00
Three-Way Calling	N/A
Line Hunting ▽	\$2.00
Calling Feature Package	

## Calling Feature Package

Any three (3) features above  $(\nabla)$  \$4.50

The Calling Feature Package is available at no charge when the customer makes a term agreement for a telephone access line. Customers that subscribe under this offer will continue to get the package free of charge until the end of their term agreement. If service is cancelled before the end of the term, the early termination fee will be the regular monthly charge times the remaining months in the term.

	Rate Per
	<u>Activation</u>
Call Trace	\$1.00
Last Call Return	\$0.95

One customer request charge will apply per order for Calling Features.

ADVICE NO	96		
ISSUED	February 17, 2016	<b>EFFECTIVE</b>	March 15, 2016
ISSUED BY_	Debbie Jewell		
TITLE	VP Member Services		